

## ORDER OF THE EXECUTIVE

Re: Appointment of Lands and Resources Officers as Resource Management Officers

Enacted under the Resources Harvesting Act section 5.5

YFNO 15/2018

## BACKGROUND:

A. Section 5.5 of the Resources Harvesting Act authorizes the Executive, by Order, to designate individuals or individuals of a particular classification as resource management officers.

## NOW THEREFORE THE EXECUTIVE ORDERS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1) In this Order,
  - a) "Lands and Resources Officer" means the classification of individuals who are employed by the Yuulu?il?ath Government in the position of Lands and Resources Officer or Junior Lands and Resources Officer;
- 2) Effective as of the date of this Order, any individual employed in the position of Lands and Resources Officer is designated as a Resource Management Officer under section 5.5 of the Resources Harvesting Act and that the powers of Resource Management Officers designated through this Order are limited through the exclusion of the authorities listed in subsection 5.5(c)(i) and 5.5(c)(ii).

This Order enacted on August 7, 2018

Signed

Les Doiron, President of the Yuułu?ił?ath Government

DEPOSITED IN THE REGISTRY OF LAWS AND OFFICIAL RECORDS

ON 7/ August / 2018

Signature of Law Clerk